Aug

Sep

Cct

Nov

DAVI D DODGE
Parts Inventory

Managenent Trend Anal ysis

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jly

7/28/20 17:02:47

Tot a

Page 1

Avg.

LEE &1 | nvent Ory IR RS R SRR R R R R R RS RS SR SRR R R R R R R R R R RS SRR RERRR R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R SRR R R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R SRR EEERERRRR R R R RS RS R EEREEEES]

PD3430R
EAFFQU
Manuf act urer: CHRYSLER
Turnover
Months  Supply
d osi ng Parts
I nventory Pi eces
Cost
Active Parts
Pi eces
Cost
Non- St ock Parts
Pi eces
Cost
Repl aced Parts
Pi eces
Cost
Core Parts
Pi eces
Cost

1.2
1.9

3, 257
16, 764
374,377

1,667
12, 407
226, 825

1,319
3,508
94, 097

152
677
20,927

119
172
32,528

1.4
2.2
3,332

17,225
398, 107

1,688
12,788
230, 250

1,340
3,537
98, 262

150
665
23, 600

154
235
45,995

1.2
2.1
3,339
17,689
419, 748

1,714
13,358
239, 238

1,314
3,470
94,114

134
571
23,113

177
290
63, 283

1.0
1.8

3,138
16, 788
354,770

1,739
13,013
235,098

1,249
3,302
90, 474

110
430
16, 732

40
43
12, 466

1.3
2.1
3,192

17, 207
383, 263

1,753
13,328
246, 902

1,249
3,349
88, 545

11
425
16, 848

79
105
30, 968

1.0
1.7
3,150

17, 369
375, 940

1,765
13,599
252, 896

1,230
3,284
88,576

122
443
18, 095

33
43
16, 373

1.4
2.3
3,207

18, 553
403, 355

1,771
14,715
253,217

1,223
3,273
83, 748

124
437
20, 814

83
128
45,576

1.4
2.2
3,165

18, 537
398, 601

1,770
14,717
258,774

1,231
3,334
92,700

120
427
25,172

44
59
21,955

2.9
3.5
3,152

17,324
382, 616

1,794
13,481
260, 701

1,193
3,349
83, 653

111
425
22,042

54
69
16, 220

1.9
2.6

3,188
14,508
367,753

1,759
10, 409
232,291

1,207
3,406
87,119

138
560
24, 367

84
133
23,976

1.3
2.1
3,166

13, 661
360, 884

1,705
9,515
211, 006

1,221
3,449
91,712

130
479
23,809

110
218
34, 357

1.8
2.9
3,084

13,703
365, 945

1,689
9,590
216, 705

1,144
3,362
87,372

129
487
20, 855

122
264
41,013

1.4
2.2
3,197
16, 610
382, 113

1,735
12,576
238, 658

1,243
3,385
90, 031

127
502
21, 364

91
146
32,059

*k k% Actl\” ty kkkkk ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko k ko kkhkh ok ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko k ko h ko h ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko k ko k ok khk ok k ok k ok k ok k ok ko ko ko k ko ke khkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhk k%

Sales (at cost)
Shop

Count er

Lost Sale

Total Purchases
Regular Ord
Special Ord

*kkk Stock Oder Ak kkkk ok kk ok ok ko ko ko ko ko ko ko k ok ko ks ko ok ok k ko ko ko ko ko ko k ok ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko h ok hkhkh ok h ok ko ko k ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko kkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk k%

Suggest ed Parts
Pi eces

Cost

Adj ust - Parts
nent s Pi eces

Cost

298, 097
215, 355
82,742

217, 058
135, 608
81, 449

106
179
8, 868

54
120
-966

267, 454
199, 075
68, 378

205, 678
140, 898
64, 780

93
198
8,536

92
4,527
-1,530

324, 496
229,128
95, 368

1,619

270, 443
178,799
91, 643

133
281
15, 843

331
4,947
-5,450

337, 886
254, 025
83, 860

22

256, 108
152, 397
103, 711

119
383
17, 649

190
223
-7,059

290, 298
220, 803
69, 495
86

234, 493
163, 678
70,814

111
271
14,320

137
514
-6, 261

374,173
285, 035
89, 137

491

286, 888
177,114
109, 773

118
282
25,179

163
33
-6, 541

274,691
204, 685
70, 005

138

254, 369
145, 589
108, 779

101
200
21,137

102
-76
-9, 885

270, 729
200, 388
70, 341
97

211,717
135, 037
76,679

90
200
12, 664

394
673
-1, 042

131, 438
92,711
38, 726

85, 423
58, 035
27, 387

38
113
2,221

71
262
671

191, 413
140, 285
51,127

134, 360
96, 394
37,965

77
568
10,274

143
660
-6, 396

267, 548
187, 873
79,674

49

201, 855
129, 903
71,951

105
618
15,399

174
370
1,624

196, 477
126, 661
69, 816

273

214,937
153, 279
61, 658

240
790
-13,043

3,224,700
2,356, 024
868, 669
2,775

2,573,329
1,666, 731
906, 589

268, 725
196, 335
72,389

231

214, 444
138, 894
75, 549

90
274
12,674

174
1,086
-4, 656



PD3430R DAVI D DODGE 7/28/20 17:02:47

EAFFQU Parts Inventory Page 2
Manuf act urer: CHRYSLER Managenent Trend Anal ysis

Aug Sep Cct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jly Tot al Avg.

d osi ng Parts 3,257 3,332 3,339 3,138 3,192 3,150 3,207 3,165 3,152 3,188 3,166 3,084 3,197

Inventory Pi eces 16,764 17,225 17,689 16,788 17,207 17,369 18,553 18,537 17,324 14,508 13,661 13,703 16, 610

Cost 374,377 398,107 419,748 354,770 383,263 375,940 403,355 398,601 382,616 367,753 360,834 365,945 382,113

*kkk Ag| ng Ak kkkkk ok ko ko kkh ok k ok ok ok ko ko ko ko ko ko ks ks ko ko k ko ok ok ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ks k ok h ok h ok h ok h ok h ok k ko ko ko ko ko ko kkkkkkhkhkhkh ok khkhkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk k%

Sol d Last 3 Months

% Total Cost 115.5 113.8 108. 7 136.9 130.0 126. 4 120.0 120.1 91.2 115.2 125.3 123.1 118.8
ALL Parts 87 93 92 91 90 89 90 84 47 67 84 77 82
Pi eces 79, 865 81, 711 81, 040 84,073 81, 069 77, 764 80, 825 77,593 72,513 72,151 75, 445 72, 053 78, 008
Cost 431,732 451,751 455,350 484,875 498,286 474,898 483,437 478,350 349,089 422,931 451,239 449,199 452, 594
Non- St k Parts 7 6 7 6 4 3 4 4 2 4 7 7 5
Pi eces 52 39 44 40 12 7 13 16 6 16 44 49 28
Cost 913 1, 304 934 905 259 458 690 487 137 827 1,036 1,434 782
Not Sol d
3 Mnths
% Total Cost .1 4 4 .9 1.0 .3 .5 .5 4 1.9 1.1 .6
ALL Parts 3 2 7 12 6 4 2 4 5 3
Pi eces 3 5 20 33 16 4 3 5 6 7
Cost 1,231 997 2, 366 3,821 1,081 675 488 436 499 966
Non- St k Parts 4 7 8 5 6 7 14 17 13 19 12 9
Pi eces 5 11 13 12 28 28 39 32 21 54 38 23
; Cost 501 709 997 957 305 367 1,705 1,560 1,278 6,503 4,120 1,583
6 Mnths
% Total Cost 15.6 14.0 12.3 12.6 12.8 14.8 12.1 11.6 13.1 14.8 19.5 12.7
ALL Parts 409 389 367 382 412 432 419 405 443 475 510 386
Pi eces 954 1,024 969 937 836 943 1,136 1,080 1,116 1,077 1,217 940
Cost 44,961 42,328 39,936 34, 559 38, 721 42,215 41,298 36, 638 44,717 45,005 57,416 38, 982
Non- St k Parts 160 151 175 177 166 163 152 152 138 157 159 145
Pi eces 348 410 635 611 522 359 364 356 324 398 499 402
; Cost 13, 689 13, 804 12,022 10, 436 10, 413 13, 526 7,572 9,648 5,414 9,585 13, 159 9,939
9 Mnths
% Total Cost 8.0 8.2 7.0 9.4 6.9 8.1 7.3 8.0 9.3 7.1 7.8 7.2
ALL Parts 36 199 186 51 179 220 41 239 264 47 265 143
Pi eces 159 458 388 96 533 463 47 480 541 111 571 320
Cost 5,325 20, 900 19, 198 4,667 15, 877 19, 657 6,270 21, 403 23,979 4,895 22, 603 13,731
Non- St k Parts 299 149 127 286 134 151 342 145 140 357 133 188
Pi eces 554 340 303 642 390 615 905 396 294 833 354 468
: Cost 24, 844 11, 760 10, 266 29,016 10, 903 10, 805 23,502 10, 613 11,911 21,525 5,707 14, 237
12 Months
% Total Cost 4.1 4.8 4.9 4.4 4.1 4.5 4.9 4.4 6.2 5.0 4.9 4.3
ALL Parts 14 98 90 14 97 91 21 113 145 19 129 69
Pi eces 20 199 219 101 265 222 41 282 323 25 272 164
Cost 1, 856 10, 112 7,685 1,538 7,284 9,402 2,396 10, 388 14, 831 2,972 11, 198 6, 638
Non- St k Parts 195 111 141 187 114 87 198 96 128 261 119 136
Pi eces 523 294 272 339 243 207 446 303 460 735 356 348
Cost 13, 617 9,052 12,947 14, 327 8, 496 7,708 17, 645 7,392 8,942 15, 690 6, 525 10, 195
Over 12 Months
% Total Cost 9.9 9.6 8.3 9.6 9.7 10.0 9.2 8.9 10.5 12.1 10.8 9.0
ALL Parts 59 92 65 30 65 73 45 61 71 47 63 55
Pi eces 350 434 231 124 196 301 224 260 294 208 282 242

Cost 4,069 8,065 6, 803 2,400 7,516 6, 930 4,371 6,421 8,193 6, 275 5,831 5,572



PD3430R
EAFFQU
Manuf act urer: CHRYSLER

Non- St k Parts
Pi eces
Cost

Aug

559
1,556
33,040

Sep

542
1,523
30, 366

Cct

452
1,356
28,258

Nov

482
1,419
31,974

Parts Inventory

DAVI D DODGE

Managenent Trend Anal ysis

Dec

461
1,369
29, 699

Jan

495
1,408
30, 845

Feb

516
1,403
33,133

463
1,365
29, 384

478
1,388
32,005

May

531
1,538
38,478

7/28/20 17:02:47

Page 3

Jun Jly Tot al Avg.
506 457
1,575 1,325

33,421 29,216



PD3430R DAVI D DODGE 7/28/20 17:02:47

EAFFQU Parts Inventory Page 4
Manuf acturer: OTHER Managenent Trend Anal ysis
Aug Sep Cct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jly Tot al Avg.

LEE &1 | nvent Ory IR RS R SRR R R R R R RS RS SR SRR R R R R R R R R R RS SRR RERRR R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R SRR R R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R SRR EEERERRRR R R R RS RS R EEREEEES]

Tur nover .5 .3 .2 .3 .3 2 .6 .8 1.1 .6 .8 .8 .5
Months  Supply .8 A .6 A .5 .2 1.6 .8 T 9 1.0 .6
d osi ng Parts 90 96 97 99 109 112 120 130 134 136 141 139 116
I nventory Pi eces 535 1,043 1,040 996 1,079 984 1,190 1,156 1,084 1,082 1,186 1,194 1,047
Cost 3,229 3,062 3,309 2,605 2,620 1,934 3,104 4, 805 4,335 4,289 5,898 5,814 3,750

Active Parts 12 15 17 22 22 24 24 23 26 24 23 21 21
Pi eces 125 67 80 49 79 2 185 86 90 78 125 123 90

Cost 137 8 311 338 412 -33 186 -120 1,629 1,573 1,732 1,720 657

Non- St ock Parts 78 81 80 77 86 87 95 105 106 110 116 117 94
Pi eces 410 976 960 947 991 974 1,000 1,069 992 1,003 1,061 1,073 954

Cost 3,092 3,054 2,998 2, 267 2,117 1, 894 2,871 4,916 2,693 2,707 4,163 4,122 3,074

Repl aced Parts 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1
Pi eces 9 8 5 1 2 1 -2 2

Cost 91 73 47 9 13 9 3 -28 18

*kkk ACIIVI ty Rk ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko k ko ko k ko h k h ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ok k ko ko k kh ko h ko h ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ks ks k ok ko h ok ko h ko h ko hkk ok k ok k ok k ok ko khkhkkkhkhkhkkhkkkkkkkkkhkhkhkhk* %

Sales (at cost) 5, 956 9,926 11,844 6, 734 7,121 8, 959 4,506 5,690 3,928 6, 682 7,355 6,479 85, 180 7,098
Shop 4,923 8,569 10,133 5,257 5,214 5,843 3,795 4,040 3,229 6,014 6, 753 5,058 68, 828 5,735
Count er 1,033 1,357 1,710 1,477 1,906 3,115 711 1, 650 698 668 602 1,421 16, 348 1,362
Total Purchases 1,700 1,370 3,906 666 1,517 692 4,196 254 953 956 1,140 17, 350 1,445
Regul ar Ord 1,700 1,370 3, 906 666 1,517 692 4,196 254 953 956 1,082 17,292 1,441
Special Ord 57 57 4

LEE &1 Stock O-der (RS SR SRR R R R R R R RS RS S S SRR R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R R RS SRR R R R R R R R R R RS R R R R R R R R R R R R RS S S SRR R R R R R R R R RS S E R R R R R R R R R R R SRR ERRRRRR R RN RS S SRR ERRRRRRRRREREEREEEE]

Suggest ed Parts 8 11 15 17 18 19 17 15 16 15 15 13
Pi eces 16 51 60 78 88 112 107 78 74 81 96 70

Cost 284 369 1,385 570 421 805 637 635 576 664 689 586

Adj ust - Parts 4 4 1 12 6 4 3 1 7 26 5 6
ment s Pi eces -1 101 -345 12 6 3 112 35 1 -6
Cost -26 10 -773 -162 24 22 252 1,130 -88 32



PD3430R
EAFFQU
Manuf acturer: OTHER

O osing Parts
I nventory Pi eces
Cost

Aug

90
535
3,229

Sep

96
1,043
3,062

Cct

97
1,040
3,309

Nov

99
996
2,605

Parts Inventory

DAVI D DODGE

Managenent Trend Anal ysis

Dec

109
1,079
2,620

Jan

112
984
1,934

Feb

120
1,190
3,104

Mar

130
1,156
4,805

Apr

134
1,084
4,335

May

136
1,082
4,289

Jun

141
1,186
5,898

Jly

139
1,194
5,814

7/28/20 17:02:47
Page 5

Tot al Avg.
116

1,047
3,750

*kkk Ag| ng Ak kkkkk ok ko ko kkh ok k ok ok ok ko ko ko ko ko ko ks ks ko ko k ko ok ok ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ko ks k ok h ok h ok h ok h ok h ok k ko ko ko ko ko ko kkkkkkhkhkhkh ok khkhkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk k%

Sol d Last 3 Months
% Total Cost

ALL Parts
Pi eces
Cost
Non- St k Parts
Pi eces
Cost
Not Sol d

3 Mnths

% Total Cost
Non- St k Parts
Pi eces
Cost

6 Mnths

% Total Cost
ALL Parts
Pi eces
Cost
Non- St k Parts
Pi eces
Cost

9 Mnths

% Total Cost
ALL Parts
Pi eces
Cost
Non- St k Parts
Pi eces
Cost

12 Months

% Total Cost
Non- St k Parts
Pi eces
Cost

Over 12 Months
% Total Cost
Non- St k Parts
Pi eces
Cost

100.0
1
1,651
3,121
1

3

111

29.5
11
861
953

14.6
2

2

37
13
16
435

1.1

[~ J%)

18.2

28
590

43.8
35

57
1,415

85.0
1
1,266
2,468
1

3

135

20.5
8
850
628

11.3
6

-3
13
12
351

6.6

204
20.0

31
615

45.8
34

56
1,404

159. 4
2
1,461
4,506
1

9

771

14.3
4
831
475

-18.7
4

-18
15
20

-603

9.9

329
18.2

30
605

40.9
31
51
1, 356

111.6
2
1,443
2,812
1

2

97

o
S w v

16
844
-182

12
15
434

N .
(S0 O8N CN &,

74.7

79
1,946

108. 4
1
1,393
2,821
1
2
21

11.9
5

36
314

-13.9
5

-6
-52
13
424
-314

6.3

1,950

142.0
2
1,310
2,658
1

4

89

16.2
5

36
314

40.7
6

-3
122
12
418
666

-48.1

15
-931
15.6

303

71.9
34

61
1,391

90.6
1
1,368
2,721
2

13

88

10.9
13
34

340

62.7
2
1,382
2,752
1

21
261

3.7
13
17

178

1.1
5
-2
-24
15
436
77

-3.7

10
410
-181

1.3
14

67

3L.9
33

60
1,537

33.4
1

743
1,418
1

3

30

4.4
13
19

191

-2.6
8
-13
-194
15
444
77

16.2
1

1

88
13
413
616

-22.6
15

-981

38.5
35

62
1,673

51.9
1
1,061
2,174
1

22

52

6.3
7
35
273

1.5
8
-21
-277
27
477
345

1.9

12
84

-14.3
10
404
-615

41.7
44

71
1,789

36.7
2
1,015
2,130
2

5

35

1.6

17
432
36

11.9

412
706

30.0
42

69
1,772

29.0
2

770
1,666
1

3

21

84.2
1
1,238
2,604
1

7

142

9.9

6
227
313

4.2

5
-5
60
14

263
213

142
17

57

77
159

44.8
32
58
1, 466



