

		Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jly	Total	Avg.
**** Inventory ****															
Turnover		1.2	1.4	1.2	1.0	1.3	1.0	1.4	1.4	2.9	1.9	1.3	1.8		1.4
Months Supply		1.9	2.2	2.1	1.8	2.1	1.7	2.3	2.2	3.5	2.6	2.1	2.9		2.2
Closing Inventory	Parts	3,257	3,332	3,339	3,138	3,192	3,150	3,207	3,165	3,152	3,188	3,166	3,084		3,197
	Pieces	16,764	17,225	17,689	16,788	17,207	17,369	18,553	18,537	17,324	14,508	13,661	13,703		16,610
	Cost	374,377	398,107	419,748	354,770	383,263	375,940	403,355	398,601	382,616	367,753	360,884	365,945		382,113
Active	Parts	1,667	1,688	1,714	1,739	1,753	1,765	1,777	1,770	1,794	1,759	1,705	1,689		1,735
	Pieces	12,407	12,788	13,358	13,013	13,328	13,599	14,715	14,717	13,481	10,409	9,515	9,590		12,576
	Cost	226,825	230,250	239,238	235,098	246,902	252,896	253,217	258,774	260,701	232,291	211,006	216,705		238,658
Non-Stock	Parts	1,319	1,340	1,314	1,249	1,249	1,230	1,223	1,231	1,193	1,207	1,221	1,144		1,243
	Pieces	3,508	3,537	3,470	3,302	3,349	3,284	3,273	3,334	3,349	3,406	3,449	3,362		3,385
	Cost	94,097	98,262	94,114	90,474	88,545	88,576	83,748	92,700	83,653	87,119	91,712	87,372		90,031
Replaced	Parts	152	150	134	110	111	122	124	120	111	138	130	129		127
	Pieces	677	665	571	430	425	443	437	427	425	560	479	487		502
	Cost	20,927	23,600	23,113	16,732	16,848	18,095	20,814	25,172	22,042	24,367	23,809	20,855		21,364
Core	Parts	119	154	177	40	79	33	83	44	54	84	110	122		91
	Pieces	172	235	290	43	105	43	128	59	69	133	218	264		146
	Cost	32,528	45,995	63,283	12,466	30,968	16,373	45,576	21,955	16,220	23,976	34,357	41,013		32,059
**** Activity ****															
Sales (at cost)		298,097	267,454	324,496	337,886	290,298	374,173	274,691	270,729	131,438	191,413	267,548	196,477	3,224,700	268,725
Shop Counter		215,355	199,075	229,128	254,025	220,803	285,035	204,685	200,388	92,711	140,285	187,873	126,661	2,356,024	196,335
Lost Sale		82,742	68,378	95,368	83,860	69,495	89,137	70,005	70,341	38,726	51,127	79,674	69,816	868,669	72,389
				1,619	22	86	491	138	97			49	273	2,775	231
Total Purchases		217,058	205,678	270,443	256,108	234,493	286,888	254,369	211,717	85,423	134,360	201,855	214,937	2,573,329	214,444
Regular Ord		135,608	140,898	178,799	152,397	163,678	177,114	145,589	135,037	58,035	96,394	129,903	153,279	1,666,731	138,894
Special Ord		81,449	64,780	91,643	103,711	70,814	109,773	108,779	76,679	27,387	37,965	71,951	61,658	906,589	75,549
**** Stock Order ****															
Suggested	Parts	106	93	133	119	111	118	101	90	38	77	105			90
	Pieces	179	198	281	383	271	282	200	200	113	568	618			274
	Cost	8,868	8,536	15,843	17,649	14,320	25,179	21,137	12,664	2,221	10,274	15,399			12,674
Adjust-ments	Parts	54	92	331	190	137	163	102	394	71	143	174	240		174
	Pieces	120	4,527	4,947	223	514	33	-76	673	262	660	370	790		1,086
	Cost	-966	-1,530	-5,450	-7,059	-6,261	-6,541	-9,885	-1,042	671	-6,396	1,624	-13,043		-4,656

		Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jly	Total	Avg.
Closing	Parts	3,257	3,332	3,339	3,138	3,192	3,150	3,207	3,165	3,152	3,188	3,166	3,084		3,197
Inventory	Pieces	16,764	17,225	17,689	16,788	17,207	17,369	18,553	18,537	17,324	14,508	13,661	13,703		16,610
	Cost	374,377	398,107	419,748	354,770	383,263	375,940	403,355	398,601	382,616	367,753	360,884	365,945		382,113

**** Aging ****

Sold Last 3 Months															
% Total Cost		115.5	113.8	108.7	136.9	130.0	126.4	120.0	120.1	91.2	115.2	125.3	123.1		118.8
ALL	Parts	87	93	92	91	90	89	90	84	47	67	84	77		82
	Pieces	79,865	81,711	81,040	84,073	81,069	77,764	80,825	77,593	72,513	72,151	75,445	72,053		78,008
	Cost	431,732	451,751	455,350	484,875	498,286	474,898	483,437	478,350	349,089	422,931	451,239	449,199		452,594
Non-Stk	Parts	7	6	7	6	4	3	4	4	2	4	7	7		5
	Pieces	52	39	44	40	12	7	13	16	6	16	44	49		28
	Cost	913	1,304	934	905	259	458	690	487	137	827	1,036	1,434		782
Not Sold 3 Months															
% Total Cost		.1	.4	.4	.9	1.0	.3	.5	.5	.4	1.9	1.1			.6
ALL	Parts		3	2	7	12	6	4	2	4	5				3
	Pieces		3	5	20	33	16	4	3	5	6				7
	Cost		1,231	997	2,366	3,821	1,081	675	488	436	499				966
Non-Stk	Parts	4	7	8	5	6	7	14	17	13	19		12		9
	Pieces	5	11	13	12	28	28	39	32	21	54		38		23
	Cost	501	709	997	957	305	367	1,705	1,560	1,278	6,503		4,120		1,583
6 Months															
% Total Cost		15.6	14.0	12.3	12.6	12.8	14.8	12.1	11.6	13.1	14.8	19.5			12.7
ALL	Parts	409	389	367	382	412	432	419	405	443	475	510			386
	Pieces	954	1,024	969	937	836	943	1,136	1,080	1,116	1,077	1,217			940
	Cost	44,961	42,328	39,936	34,559	38,721	42,215	41,298	36,638	44,717	45,005	57,416			38,982
Non-Stk	Parts	160	151	175	177	166	163	152	152	138	157	159			145
	Pieces	348	410	635	611	522	359	364	356	324	398	499			402
	Cost	13,689	13,804	12,022	10,436	10,413	13,526	7,572	9,648	5,414	9,585	13,159			9,939
9 Months															
% Total Cost		8.0	8.2	7.0	9.4	6.9	8.1	7.3	8.0	9.3	7.1	7.8			7.2
ALL	Parts	36	199	186	51	179	220	41	239	264	47	265			143
	Pieces	159	458	388	96	533	463	47	480	541	111	571			320
	Cost	5,325	20,900	19,198	4,667	15,877	19,657	6,270	21,403	23,979	4,895	22,603			13,731
Non-Stk	Parts	299	149	127	286	134	151	342	145	140	357	133			188
	Pieces	554	340	303	642	390	615	905	396	294	833	354			468
	Cost	24,844	11,760	10,266	29,016	10,903	10,805	23,502	10,613	11,911	21,525	5,707			14,237
12 Months															
% Total Cost		4.1	4.8	4.9	4.4	4.1	4.5	4.9	4.4	6.2	5.0	4.9			4.3
ALL	Parts	14	98	90	14	97	91	21	113	145	19	129			69
	Pieces	20	199	219	101	265	222	41	282	323	25	272			164
	Cost	1,856	10,112	7,685	1,538	7,284	9,402	2,396	10,388	14,831	2,972	11,198			6,638
Non-Stk	Parts	195	111	141	187	114	87	198	96	128	261	119			136
	Pieces	523	294	272	339	243	207	446	303	460	735	356			348
	Cost	13,617	9,052	12,947	14,327	8,496	7,708	17,645	7,392	8,942	15,690	6,525			10,195
Over 12 Months															
% Total Cost		9.9	9.6	8.3	9.6	9.7	10.0	9.2	8.9	10.5	12.1	10.8			9.0
ALL	Parts	59	92	65	30	65	73	45	61	71	47	63			55
	Pieces	350	434	231	124	196	301	224	260	294	208	282			242
	Cost	4,069	8,065	6,803	2,400	7,516	6,930	4,371	6,421	8,193	6,275	5,831			5,572

DAVID DODGE
 Parts Inventory
 Management Trend Analysis

	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jly	Total	Avg.
Non-Stk														
Parts	559	542	452	482	461	495	516	463	478	531	506			457
Pieces	1,556	1,523	1,356	1,419	1,369	1,408	1,403	1,365	1,388	1,538	1,575			1,325
Cost	33,040	30,366	28,258	31,974	29,699	30,845	33,133	29,384	32,005	38,478	33,421			29,216

		Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jly	Total	Avg.
**** Inventory ****															
Turnover		.5	.3	.2	.3	.3	.2	.6	.8	1.1	.6	.8	.8		.5
Months Supply		.8	.4	.6	.4	.5	.2	1.6	.8		.7	.9	1.0		.6
Closing Inventory	Parts	90	96	97	99	109	112	120	130	134	136	141	139		116
	Pieces	535	1,043	1,040	996	1,079	984	1,190	1,156	1,084	1,082	1,186	1,194		1,047
	Cost	3,229	3,062	3,309	2,605	2,620	1,934	3,104	4,805	4,335	4,289	5,898	5,814		3,750
Active	Parts	12	15	17	22	22	24	24	23	26	24	23	21		21
	Pieces	125	67	80	49	79	2	185	86	90	78	125	123		90
	Cost	137	8	311	338	412	-33	186	-120	1,629	1,573	1,732	1,720		657
Non-Stock	Parts	78	81	80	77	86	87	95	105	106	110	116	117		94
	Pieces	410	976	960	947	991	974	1,000	1,069	992	1,003	1,061	1,073		954
	Cost	3,092	3,054	2,998	2,267	2,117	1,894	2,871	4,916	2,693	2,707	4,163	4,122		3,074
Replaced	Parts					1	1	1	2	2	2	2	1		1
	Pieces					9	8	5	1	2	1		-2		2
	Cost					91	73	47	9	13	9	3	-28		18
**** Activity ****															
Sales (at cost)		5,956	9,926	11,844	6,734	7,121	8,959	4,506	5,690	3,928	6,682	7,355	6,479	85,180	7,098
Shop Counter		4,923	8,569	10,133	5,257	5,214	5,843	3,795	4,040	3,229	6,014	6,753	5,058	68,828	5,735
		1,033	1,357	1,710	1,477	1,906	3,115	711	1,650	698	668	602	1,421	16,348	1,362
Total Purchases		1,700	1,370	3,906	666	1,517	692	4,196	254		953	956	1,140	17,350	1,445
Regular Ord		1,700	1,370	3,906	666	1,517	692	4,196	254		953	956	1,082	17,292	1,441
Special Ord													57	57	4
**** Stock Order ****															
Suggested	Parts	8	11	15	17	18	19	17	15	16	15	15			13
	Pieces	16	51	60	78	88	112	107	78	74	81	96			70
	Cost	284	369	1,385	570	421	805	637	635	576	664	689			586
Adjust-ments	Parts		4	4	1	12	6	4	3	1	7	26	5		6
	Pieces			-1	101	-345	12	6		3	112	35	1		-6
	Cost			-26	10	-773	-162	24		22	252	1,130	-88		32

		Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jly	Total	Avg.
Closing	Parts	90	96	97	99	109	112	120	130	134	136	141	139		116
Inventory	Pieces	535	1,043	1,040	996	1,079	984	1,190	1,156	1,084	1,082	1,186	1,194		1,047
	Cost	3,229	3,062	3,309	2,605	2,620	1,934	3,104	4,805	4,335	4,289	5,898	5,814		3,750

**** Aging ****

Sold Last 3 Months															
% Total Cost		100.0	85.0	159.4	111.6	108.4	142.0	90.6	62.7	33.4	51.9	36.7	29.0		84.2
ALL	Parts	1	1	2	2	1	2	1	2	1	1	2	2		1
	Pieces	1,651	1,266	1,461	1,443	1,393	1,310	1,368	1,382	743	1,061	1,015	770		1,238
	Cost	3,121	2,468	4,506	2,812	2,821	2,658	2,727	2,752	1,418	2,174	2,130	1,666		2,604
Non-Stk	Parts	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	2	1		1
	Pieces	3	3	9	2	2	4	13	21	3	22	5	3		7
	Cost	111	135	771	97	21	89	88	261	30	52	35	21		142
Not Sold 3 Months															
% Total Cost		29.5	20.5	14.3		11.9	16.2	10.9	3.7	4.4	6.3	1.6			9.9
Non-Stk	Parts	11	8	4		5	5	13	13	13	7	4			6
	Pieces	861	850	831		36	36	34	17	19	35	16			227
	Cost	953	628	475		314	314	340	178	191	273	97			313
6 Months															
% Total Cost		14.6	11.3	-18.7	-8.9	-13.9	40.7	2.9	1.1	-2.6	1.5	22.8			4.2
ALL	Parts	2	6	4	5	5	6	6	5	8	8	10			5
	Pieces	2			-3	-6	-3	-5	-2	-13	-21	-19			-5
	Cost	37	-3	-18	-50	-52	122	-55	-24	-194	-277	-216			-60
Non-Stk	Parts	13	13	15	16	13	12	9	15	15	27	23			14
	Pieces	16	12	20	844	424	418	2	436	444	477	73			263
	Cost	435	351	-603	-182	-314	666	146	77	77	345	1,562			213
9 Months															
% Total Cost		1.1	6.6	9.9	16.6	6.3	-48.1	-18.9	-3.7	16.2	1.9	.6			-.9
ALL	Parts									1					
	Pieces									1					
	Cost									88					7
Non-Stk	Parts	3	4	5	12	14	15	12	10	13	12	17			9
	Pieces	4	7	8	15	9	9	407	410	413	-4	432			142
	Cost	36	204	329	434	167	-931	-589	-181	616	84	36			17
12 Months															
% Total Cost		18.2	20.0	18.2	.5	7.4	15.6	13.1	1.3	-22.6	-14.3	11.9			5.7
Non-Stk	Parts	2	4	4	2	4	3	10	14	15	10	6			6
	Pieces	28	31	30	2	5	3	10	6		404	412			77
	Cost	590	615	605	15	196	303	408	67	-981	-615	706			159
Over 12 Months															
% Total Cost		43.8	45.8	40.9	74.7	74.4	71.9	44.1	31.9	38.5	41.7	30.0			44.8
Non-Stk	Parts	35	34	31	33	34	34	32	33	35	44	42			32
	Pieces	57	56	51	79	80	61	59	60	62	71	69			58
	Cost	1,415	1,404	1,356	1,946	1,950	1,391	1,370	1,537	1,673	1,789	1,772			1,466